SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 22,2007 Hearing Room 343
2:00 PM Tapes 77 - 78

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 733-Public Hearing
SB 320-Work Session
HB 2348A-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TTA 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 2:09 PM
SB 733- PUBLIC HEARING

006 Bill Taylor, Counsel

007 Chair Burdick

012 Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1

043 Chair Burdick

051 Sen. Walker

054 Chair Burdick

062 Paul Snider (EXHIBIT A, B)

096 Gerry Gaydos (EXHIBIT C)

120 Paul DeMuniz, Chief Justice of the Oregon Supreme Court

146 Sen. Beyer

161 Snider

182 Sen. Beyer

189 Snider

192 Sen. Beyer

194 Snider

201 DeMuniz

211 Sen. Beyer

216 Taylor

217 Sen. Beyer

219 Chair Burdick

226 Sen. Walker

243 DeMuniz

264 Sen. Beyer

274 Sen. Walker

280 Chair Burdick



SB 320- WORK SESSION

HB 2348A- PUBLIC HEARING

286
376
410
385
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023
031
050
051
095
105
137
140
153
156
162
167
182
191

248
249
253
254
257
260
263
296
302
310
381
383
390
391
396
398
403
408

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Burdick

Bill Bouska

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 320-1
amendments dated 03/07/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 320 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways
and Means.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Joe O’Leary

Chair Burdick

O’Leary

Sen. Walker

Dr. Jim Lace, Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Burdick

Lace

Chair Burdick

Lace

Chair Burdick

Lace

Chair Burdick

Sharron Kelley, Governor’s Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse
Programs (EXHIBIT F)

Sen. Walker

Kelley

Chair Burdick

Kelley

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Anna Peterson, Governor’s Meth Task Force
Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Ted Hughes, AFLAC
Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick
Hughes

Sen. Walker

Joe O’Leary
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415 Joel Ario, Department of Consumer and Business Services

453 Sen. Walker
466 Ario

477 Taylor

282 Ario

284 Taylor

002 Ario

008 Chair Burdick
013 Sen. Beyer
015 Chair Burdick
017 Sen. Beyer
022 Sen. Walker
024 John Powell
061 Chair Burdick
065 John Powell
076 Ario

116 Sen. Beyer
120 Ario

136 Powell

154 Chair Burdick
156 Sen. Beyer
160 Ario

166 Chair Burdick
176 Ario

182 Taylor

184 Chair Burdick
187 Sen. Walker
191 Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Rob Bovett (EXHIBIT G)

HB 2348A- WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2348A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: 4 - Kruse, Prozanski, Walker, Burdick

NAY: 1-Beyer

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 3:24 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

mmOUOw>

SB 733, Written Testimony of Dennis Luke, Paul Snider, 1 p
SB 733, Written Testimony of Lisa Naito, Paul Snider, 2 pp
SB 733, Written Testimony, Gerry Gaydos, 1 p

SB 320, -1 amendment, Staff, 2 pp

HB 2348, Written Testimony, James Lace, 2 pp

HB 2348, Written Testimony, Sharron Kelley, 2 pp



G. HB 2348, Written Testimony, Rob Bovett, 1 p



