## SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 22, 2007 Hearing Room 343 2:00 PM Tapes 77 - 78

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 733-Public Hearing

SB 320-Work Session

**HB 2348A-Public Hearing and Work Session** 

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
77A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 2:09 PM
SB 733- PUBL	IC HEARING	
	006	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	007	Chair Burdick
	012	Rep. Wayne Krieger, District 1
	043	Chair Burdick
	051	Sen. Walker
	054	Chair Burdick
	062	Paul Snider (EXHIBIT A, B)
	096	Gerry Gaydos (EXHIBIT C)
	120	Paul DeMuniz, Chief Justice of the Oregon Supreme Court
	146	Sen. Beyer
	161	Snider
	182	Sen. Beyer
	189	Snider
	192	Sen. Beyer
	194	Snider
	201	DeMuniz
	211	Sen. Beyer
	216	Taylor
	217	Sen. Beyer
	219	Chair Burdick
	226	Sen. Walker
	243	DeMuniz
	264	Sen. Beyer
	274	Sen. Walker
	280	Chair Burdick

## **SB 320- WORK SESSION**

286	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT D)
376	Chair Burdick
410	Bill Bouska
385	<b>MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 320-1</b>

amendments dated 03/07/07.

**VOTE: 5-0-0** 

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 320 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways

and Means.

**VOTE: 5-0-0** 

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2348A- PUBLIC HEARI	<u>NG</u>
78B 023	Bill Taylor, Counsel
031	Joe O'Leary
050	Chair Burdick
051	O'Leary
095	Sen. Walker
105	Dr. Jim Lace, Oregon Medical Association (EXHIBIT E)
137	Chair Burdick
140	Lace
153	Chair Burdick
156	Lace
162	Chair Burdick
167	Lace
182	Chair Burdick
191	Sharron Kelley, Governor's Council on Alcohol & Drug Abuse
	Programs (EXHIBIT F)
248	Sen. Walker
249	Kelley
253	Chair Burdick
254	Kelley
257	Sen. Walker
260	Chair Burdick
263	Anna Peterson, Governor's Meth Task Force
296	Chair Burdick
302	Sen. Walker
310	Ted Hughes, AFLAC
381	Chair Burdick
383	Sen. Walker
390	Chair Burdick
391	Sen. Walker
396	Chair Burdick
398	Hughes
403	Sen. Walker
408	Joe O'Leary

	415	Joel Ario, Department of Consumer and Business Services
	453	Sen. Walker
	466	Ario
	477	Taylor
	282	Ario
	284	Taylor
77B	002	Ario
	008	Chair Burdick
	013	Sen. Beyer
	015	Chair Burdick
	017	Sen. Beyer
	022	Sen. Walker
	024	John Powell
	061	Chair Burdick
	065	John Powell
	076	Ario
	116	Sen. Beyer
	120	Ario
	136	Powell
	154	Chair Burdick
	156	Sen. Beyer
	160	Ario
	166	Chair Burdick
	176	Ario
	182	Taylor
	184	Chair Burdick
	187	Sen. Walker
	191	Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Rob Bovett (EXHIBIT G)

## **HB 2348A- WORK SESSION**

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2348A to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.

**VOTE: 4-1-0** 

AYE: 4 - Kruse, Prozanski, Walker, Burdick

NAY: 1 - Beyer

**Chair: the motion CARRIES.** 

**SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.** Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 3:24 PM

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. SB 733, Written Testimony of Dennis Luke, Paul Snider, 1 p
- B. SB 733, Written Testimony of Lisa Naito, Paul Snider, 2 pp
- C. SB 733, Written Testimony, Gerry Gaydos, 1 p
- D. SB 320, -1 amendment, Staff, 2 pp
- E. HB 2348, Written Testimony, James Lace, 2 pp
- F. HB 2348, Written Testimony, Sharron Kelley, 2 pp

G. HB 2348, Written Testimony, Rob Bovett, 1 p